Scent Work Results

Versatile K9 Scent Work Club of Northern New Jersey

4/23/2023 Trial 1 Event: 2023733108
Interior Novice B Judge: Gale Meadow Max Time: 02:00
Place Armband Call Name Breed Handler Qualified Time Faults
1 171 Oaken Leonberger Tammy Deller Qualified 00:06:56 0
2 105 Nico Stabyhoun Mary A Meila Qualified 00:07:19 0
3 208 Josie All American Dog Heidi Dulac Qualified 00:11:85 0
4 168 Arrow Mountain Cur Lorraine Cannon Qualified 00:12:72 0
5 122 Roadie Golden Retriever Susan O Donnell Qualified 00:13:16 0
6 205 Rhea Rottweiler Marie DeRosa Qualified 00:14:09 0
7 145 Ripp Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Tiffany Pfluger Qualified 00:15:47 0
8 153 Bingo Australian Cattle Dog Kathy Taylor Qualified 00:15:47 0
9 187 Fiona German Shepherd Dog Christine Neumayer Qualified 00:22:18 0
10 103 Rye Beagle Jeanne Thompson Qualified 00:22:59 0
11 222 Xenica English Cocker Spaniel Chris Noto Qualified 00:30:00 0
12 209 Clara All American Dog Gillian Fico Qualified 00:31:29 0
13 126 Leo Border Collie Karen Hitchcock Qualified 00:31:69 0
14 131 Reese Miniature American Shepher Patty Everswick Qualified 00:32:53 0
15 101 Joy Weimaraner Michelle Ostrander Qualified 00:41:00 0
16 185 Bonnie German Shorthaired Pointer Detta Andreana Qualified 00:48:19 0
17 233 Stormageddon Australian Cattle Dog Tami Santiago Qualified 01:04:65 0
18 201 Elsa Brittany Peggy Meakin Qualified 01:05:50 0
NQ 229 Envy Mastiff Robin Tabor NQ 00:00:00 0

Page 1 of 14



. Scent Work Results

Versatile K9 Scent Work Club of Northern New Jersey

4/23/2023 Trial 1 Event: 2023733108

Interior Novice B Judge: Gale Meadow Max Time: 02:00

Place Armband Call Name Breed Handler Qualified Time Faults
NQ 174 Macro English Springer Spaniel Cathy Brooks NQ 00:00:00 0
NQ 175 Snickers Poodle Leslie Meskin NQ 00:00:00 0
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4/23/2023 Trial 1
Interior
Place Armband Call Name
1 140 Bellatrix
2 235 Zen
3 190 Athena
4 158 Teddie
5 207 Ember
6 108 Wilson
7 156 Olive
8 106 Sparkle
9 194 Ollie
10 110 Lark
11 127 Maximus
12 141 Sarah
NQ 107 Lilly
NQ 132 Coby

Event: 2023733108

Novice A

Breed

Vizsla

German Shepherd Dog
Rottweiler

Flat-Coated Retriever
German Shepherd Dog
Portuguese Water Dog
Border Terrier

Tibetan Spaniel

All American Dog
Welsh Springer Spaniel
Rottweiler

All American Dog
Lhasa Apso

German Shepherd Dog

Scent Work Results

Versatile K9 Scent Work Club of Northern New Jersey

Judge: Gale Meadow

Handler

Therese Pactwa
Jeanne Kollmer
Amanda Pittigher
Valerie Bernhardt
Chelsea Bullock
Laura Gutjahr
Barbara Ryan
Patricia Sarles
Tamara Mastro
Mary Mandich-Steigerwald
Danielle Pedneault
Beverly Lusso
Bobbie Wood

Linda Phillips

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ

Max Time: 02:00
Time
00:07:50
00:09:10
00:15:63
00:22:32
00:29:04
00:31:00
00:48:03
01:03:35
01:08:63
01:12:00
01:43:00
01:50:00
00:00:00

00:00:00

Faults

0

O O O O O o o o o o o o o
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Scent Work Results

Versatile K9 Scent Work Club of Northern New Jersey

4/23/2023 Trial 1 Event: 2023733108

Interior Advanced - Judge: Gale Meadow Max Time: 02:30

Place Armband Call Name Breed Handler Qualified Time Faults
1 210 Karma Doberman Pinscher Ellen Ringle Qualified 00:26:78 0
2 120 Lizzie Bernese Mountain Dog Adrienne Kepp Qualified 00:37:62 0
3 211 Fauna Beagle Judy Cherry Qualified 00:39:40 0
4 135 Hank German Shorthaired Pointer Karolina Bryl Qualified 00:45:82 0
5 151 Evah Labrador Retriever Doreen Monteleone Qualified 00:47:16 0
6 145 Ripp Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Tiffany Pfluger Qualified 00:48:28 0
7 130 Teal Labrador Retriever Karen Hensley Qualified 00:49:68 0
8 155 Abbey Border Terrier Barbara Ryan Qualified 00:50:57 0
9 133 Mercy German Shepherd Dog Linda Phillips Qualified 00:58:50 0
10 173 Pixel English Springer Spaniel Cathy Brooks Qualified 01:08:88 0
11 104 Muenster Spinone Italiano Beth Schwartz Qualified 01:25:25 0
12 180 Iris Cocker Spaniel Barbara Artim Qualified 01:28:69 0
13 171 Oaken Leonberger Tammy Deller Qualified 01:30:72 0
14 213 Fillip Dachshund Kim Seipel Qualified 01:30:91 0
15 193 Apollo Lagotto Romagnolo Barry Silbiger Qualified 01:34:19 0
16 112 Catcher Cavalier King Charles Spaniel Janet York Qualified 01:39:31 0
17 201 Elsa Brittany Peggy Meakin Qualified 01:48:50 0
18 221 Gage Rottweiler Gina Sangricoli Qualified 01:59:84 0
19 147 Lily Irish Setter Charlotte Prosics Qualified 02:24:47 0
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Scent Work Results

Versatile K9 Scent Work Club of Northern New Jersey

4/23/2023 Trial 1 Event: 2023733108

Interior Advanced - Judge: Gale Meadow Max Time: 02:30

Place Armband Call Name Breed Handler Qualified Time Faults
20 186 Mandy German Shorthaired Pointer Detta Andreana Qualified 02:26:28 0
21 142 Lily All American Dog Beverly Lusso Qualified 02:28:16 0
22 159 Chip Labrador Retriever Valerie Bernhardt Qualified 02:29:00 0
NQ 144 Rooney All American Dog Carey Garvey NQ 00:00:00 0
NQ 191 Pounce Shetland Sheepdog Mary Anne Gross NQ 00:00:00 0
NQ 170 Al Lowchen Bonnie Shelmandine NQ 00:00:00 0
AB 136 Finley Newfoundland Cheryl Smagala Absent 0
AB 184 Oreo All American Dog Edward Bem Absent 0
AB 198 Declan Labrador Retriever Linda Solakian Absent 0
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A st Scent Work Results

Versatile K9 Scent Work Club of Northern New Jersey

4/23/2023 Trial 1 Event: 2023733108
Interior Excellent - Judge: Gale Meadow Max Time: 01:30 02:30
Place Armband Call Name Breed Handler Qualified Time Faults
1 230 Donovan German Shorthaired Pointer Valerie Casperite Qualified 00:51:69 0
2 214 Zynk Beauceron Susan Trombetta Qualified 01:13:53 0
3 119 George Bernese Mountain Dog Adrienne Kepp Qualified 01:32:75 0
4 208 Josie All American Dog Heidi Dulac Qualified 01:33:02 0
5 144 Rooney All American Dog Carey Garvey Qualified 01:39:44 0
6 225 River Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Autumn Kemler Qualified 01:46:46 0
7 183 Madyson Cocker Spaniel Susan Rissmiller Qualified 01:55:17 0
8 102 Page Labrador Retriever Maureen McEntee Qualified 01:57:54 0
9 172 Bogie Doberman Pinscher Janet Stavrides Qualified 02:07:59 0
10 182 Henry Labrador Retriever Joan Valade Qualified 02:34:68 0
11 228 Marty Siberian Husky Kathleen Murarik Qualified 02:41:15 0
NQ 112 Catcher Cavalier King Charles Spaniel Janet York NQ 00:00:00 0
NQ 116 Koda Bear Alaskan Malamute Patricia Bryce NQ 00:00:00 0
NQ 212 Matthew Dachshund Kim Seipel NQ 00:00:00 0
NQ 135 Hank German Shorthaired Pointer Karolina Bryl NQ 00:00:00 0
NQ 196 Peter Pan Vizsla Marianne Megna NQ 00:00:00 0
NQ 148 Myles Flat-Coated Retriever Sevasty Entwistle NQ 00:00:00 0
NQ 220 Toka All American Dog Gina Sangricoli NQ 00:00:00 0
AB 198 Declan Labrador Retriever Linda Solakian Absent 0
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Armband Call Name

4/23/2023

Interior

Place
1 154
2 164
3 231
4 181
5 152
6 111
7 169
8 139
9 121
10 138
NQ 183
NQ 165
NQ 117
NQ 100
NQ 161
NQ 163
NQ 123
NQ 197
AB 137

Trial 1

Trixie
Gilbert
Han

Riley
Molly
Indy

Tug
Hunter
Ty
Athena
Madyson
The Dude
Shiloh
Viva
Zoey

Gia

Foxy
Melody

Razzle

Scent Work Results

Versatile K9 Scent Work Club of Northern New Jersey

Event: 2023733108

Master -

Breed

Border Collie
Bedlington Terrier
Giant Schnauzer
Labrador Retriever

Labrador Retriever

Soft Coated Wheaten Terrier

Giant Schnauzer
Vizsla

Labrador Retriever
Siberian Husky
Cocker Spaniel
Labrador Retriever
Alaskan Malamute
Weimaraner
Rhodesian Ridgeback
Chesapeake Bay Retriever
Norfolk Terrier

Vizsla

Border Collie

Judge: Gale Meadow

Handler

Ellie Hughes

Tisha Palmer
Anastasia Ayzenberg
Joan Valade

Doreen Monteleone
Cathy Yuen

Lorraine Cannon
Therese Pactwa
Susan O Donnell
Bonnie Smagacz-Starnes
Susan Rissmiller
Maureen Schultz
Patricia Bryce
Michelle Ostrander
Debra Sorosky
Marty Smith

Linda Federici
Marianne Megna

Judy Luce

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ
Absent

Max Time: 01:30 01:30 02:00

Time
02:05:00
02:10:22
02:16:59
02:20:94
02:28:75
02:30:06
02:45:45
03:03:35
03:10:31
03:52:72
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00

00:00:00

Faults

0

O O O O O O o o o o o o o o o o o o
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Trial 1

Armband Call Name

4/23/2023
Exterior
Place
1 105
2 122
3 126
4 233
5 187
6 101
7 129
8 185
9 209
10 168
11 171
NQ 173
NQ 220
NQ 229
NQ 235
AB 191

Nico
Roadie
Leo
Stormageddon
Fiona
Joy
Mya
Bonnie
Clara
Arrow
Oaken
Pixel
Toka
Envy
Zen

Pounce

Scent Work Results

Versatile K9 Scent Work Club of Northern New Jersey

Event: 2023733108

Novice B

Breed

Stabyhoun

Golden Retriever
Border Collie
Australian Cattle Dog
German Shepherd Dog
Weimaraner

English Cocker Spaniel
German Shorthaired Pointer
All American Dog
Mountain Cur
Leonberger

English Springer Spaniel
All American Dog
Mastiff

German Shepherd Dog
Shetland Sheepdog

Judge: Ana Cilursu

Handler

Mary A Meila
Susan O Donnell
Karen Hitchcock
Tami Santiago
Christine Neumayer
Michelle Ostrander
Karen Hensley
Detta Andreana
Gillian Fico
Lorraine Cannon
Tammy Deller
Cathy Brooks

Gina Sangricoli
Robin Tabor
Jeanne Kollmer

Mary Anne Gross

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

Absent

Max Time: 02:00
Time
00:07:33
00:20:03
00:28:28
00:31:27
00:31:31
00:52:63
00:54:41
00:58:60
01:01:29
01:06:69
01:18:50
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00

00:00:00

Faults

0

O O O O O O o o o o o o o o o
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Versatile K9 Scent Work Club of Northern New Jersey

4/23/2023 Trial 1
Exterior
Place Armband Call Name
1 158 Teddie
2 207 Ember
3 106 Sparkle
4 190 Athena
5 132 Coby
6 127 Maximus
7 109 Minnie
8 141 Sarah
9 194 Ollie
10 103 Rye

Event: 2023733108

Novice A

Breed

Flat-Coated Retriever
German Shepherd Dog
Tibetan Spaniel
Rottweiler

German Shepherd Dog
Rottweiler

Portuguese Water Dog
All American Dog

All American Dog

Beagle

Judge: Ana Cilursu

Handler

Valerie Bernhardt
Chelsea Bullock
Patricia Sarles
Amanda Pittigher
Linda Phillips
Danielle Pedneault
Laura Gutjahr
Beverly Lusso
Tamara Mastro

Jeanne Thompson

Scent Work Results

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified

Max Time: 02:00
Time
00:10:78
00:14:63
00:17:94
00:23:03
00:25:85
00:29:65
00:32:69
01:00:43
01:03:78

01:25:19

Faults

0

O O O o o o o o o
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4/23/2023 Trial 1

Exterior

Place Armband Call Name
1 131 Reese
2 210 Karma
3 145 Ripp
4 108 Wilson
5 170 Ali
NQ 213 Fillip
NQ 140 Bellatrix
NQ 171 Oaken
NQ 173 Pixel
NQ 182 Henry
NQ 221 Gage
NQ 234 Jaeger
NQ 186 Mandy
NQ 142 Lily
NQ 222 Xenica
NQ 201 Elsa
NQ 133 Mercy
NQ 159 Chip
NQ 151 Evah

Scent Work Results

Versatile K9 Scent Work Club of Northern New Jersey

Event: 2023733108

Advanced -

Breed

Miniature American Shepher
Doberman Pinscher

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr
Portuguese Water Dog
Lowchen

Dachshund

Vizsla

Leonberger

English Springer Spaniel
Labrador Retriever
Rottweiler

All American Dog

German Shorthaired Pointer
All American Dog

English Cocker Spaniel
Brittany

German Shepherd Dog
Labrador Retriever

Labrador Retriever

Judge: Ana Cilursu

Handler

Patty Everswick
Ellen Ringle
Tiffany Pfluger
Laura Gutjahr
Bonnie Shelmandine
Kim Seipel
Therese Pactwa
Tammy Deller
Cathy Brooks
Joan Valade

Gina Sangricoli
Jeanne Kollmer
Detta Andreana
Beverly Lusso
Chris Noto

Peggy Meakin
Linda Phillips
Valerie Bernhardt

Doreen Monteleone

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ

Max Time: 02:30
Time
00:55:93
01:08:51
02:12:78
02:20:47
02:30:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00

00:00:00

Faults

0

O O O O O O o o o o o o o o o o o o
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Trial 1

Armband Call Name

4/23/2023

Exterior

Place
NQ 130
NQ 120
NQ 116
NQ 112
NQ 110
NQ 153
AB 184
AB 198
AB 136
AB 146
EX 211
EX 193
EX 144
EX 135
EX 155

Teal
Lizzie
Koda Bear
Catcher
Lark
Bingo
Oreo
Declan
Finley
Hank
Fauna
Apollo
Rooney
Hank
Abbey

Scent Work Results

Versatile K9 Scent Work Club of Northern New Jersey

Event: 2023733108

Advanced -

Breed

Labrador Retriever

Bernese Mountain Dog
Alaskan Malamute

Cavalier King Charles Spaniel
Welsh Springer Spaniel
Australian Cattle Dog

All American Dog

Labrador Retriever
Newfoundland

Russell Terrier

Beagle

Lagotto Romagnolo

All American Dog

German Shorthaired Pointer

Border Terrier

Judge: Ana Cilursu

Handler

Karen Hensley
Adrienne Kepp
Patricia Bryce
Janet York
Mary Mandich-Steigerwald
Kathy Taylor
Edward Bem
Linda Solakian
Cheryl Smagala
Melissa Bristol
Judy Cherry
Barry Silbiger
Carey Garvey
Karolina Bryl

Barbara Ryan

Qualified
NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ
Absent
Absent
Absent
Absent
Excused
Excused
Excused
Excused

Excused

Max Time: 02:30

Time Faults
00:00:00 0
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00

00:00:00

O O O O O o o o o o o o o o
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Scent Work Results

Versatile K9 Scent Work Club of Northern New Jersey

4/23/2023 Trial 1 Event: 2023733108
Exterior Excellent - Judge: Ana Cilursu Max Time: 03:30
Place Armband Call Name Breed Handler Qualified Time Faults
1 145 Ripp Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Tiffany Pfluger Qualified 02:16:22 0
2 104 Muenster Spinone Italiano Beth Schwartz Qualified 02:57:15 0
3 214 Zynk Beauceron Susan Trombetta Qualified 03:09:28 0
4 183 Madyson Cocker Spaniel Susan Rissmiller Qualified 03:20:56 0
5 212 Matthew Dachshund Kim Seipel Qualified 03:26:07 0
6 148 Myles Flat-Coated Retriever Sevasty Entwistle Qualified 03:27:16 0
7 230 Donovan German Shorthaired Pointer Valerie Casperite Qualified 03:28:78 0
NQ 201 Elsa Brittany Peggy Meakin NQ 00:00:00 0
NQ 208 Josie All American Dog Heidi Dulac NQ 00:00:00 0
NQ 225 River Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Autumn Kemler NQ 00:00:00 0
AB 198 Declan Labrador Retriever Linda Solakian Absent 0
EX 191 Pounce Shetland Sheepdog Mary Anne Gross Excused 0
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Armband Call Name

4/23/2023

Exterior

Place
1 181
2 165
3 121
4 100
5 154
6 164
7 163
8 138
9 117
NQ 139
NQ 119
NQ 124
NQ 135
NQ 172
NQ 228
NQ 111
AB 137
EX 232

Trial 1

Riley
The Dude
Ty

Viva
Trixie
Gilbert
Gia
Athena
Shiloh
Hunter
George
Lunan
Hank
Bogie
Marty
Indy
Razzle

Challah

Scent Work Results

Versatile K9 Scent Work Club of Northern New Jersey

Event: 2023733108

Master -

Breed

Labrador Retriever
Labrador Retriever
Labrador Retriever
Weimaraner

Border Collie
Bedlington Terrier
Chesapeake Bay Retriever
Siberian Husky

Alaskan Malamute
Vizsla

Bernese Mountain Dog

Norfolk Terrier

German Shorthaired Pointer

Doberman Pinscher

Siberian Husky

Soft Coated Wheaten Terrier

Border Collie

Giant Schnauzer

Judge: Ana Cilursu

Handler

Joan Valade
Maureen Schultz
Susan O Donnell
Michelle Ostrander
Ellie Hughes

Tisha Palmer
Marty Smith
Bonnie Smagacz-Starnes
Patricia Bryce
Therese Pactwa
Adrienne Kepp
Linda Federici
Karolina Bryl

Janet Stavrides
Kathleen Murarik
Cathy Yuen

Judy Luce

Anastasia Ayzenberg

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ
Absent

Excused

Max Time: 03:30
Time
01:45:56
02:30:34
02:46:47
03:01:66
03:08:15
03:09:66
03:13:53
03:14:69
03:23:22
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00

00:00:00

Faults

0

O O O O O O O o o o o o o o o o o
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A st Scent Work Results

Versatile K9 Scent Work Club of Northern New Jersey

4/23/2023 Trial 1 Event: 2023733108
Detective - - Judge: William J. Gaskins IlI Max Time: 10:00
Place Armband Call Name Breed Handler Qualified Time Faults
1 224 Adam Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Autumn Kemler Qualified 04:45:55 0
2 164 Gilbert Bedlington Terrier Tisha Palmer Qualified 05:41:22 0
3 152 Molly Labrador Retriever Doreen Monteleone Qualified 05:41:40 0
4 181 Riley Labrador Retriever Joan Valade Qualified 07:29:28 0
5 165 The Dude Labrador Retriever Maureen Schultz Qualified 08:15:21 0
6 111 Indy Soft Coated Wheaten Terrier Cathy Yuen Qualified 09:47:62 0
NQ 139 Hunter Vizsla Therese Pactwa NQ 00:00:00 0
NQ 138 Athena Siberian Husky Bonnie Smagacz-Starnes NQ 00:00:00 0
NQ 117 Shiloh Alaskan Malamute Patricia Bryce NQ 00:00:00 0
NQ 160 Dexter Doberman Pinscher Debra Sorosky NQ 00:00:00 0
NQ 163 Gia Chesapeake Bay Retriever Marty Smith NQ 00:00:00 0
NQ 172 Bogie Doberman Pinscher Janet Stavrides NQ 00:00:00 0
NQ 231 Han Giant Schnauzer Anastasia Ayzenberg NQ 00:00:00 0
NQ 208 Josie All American Dog Heidi Dulac NQ 00:00:00 0
NQ 217 Sampson All American Dog Liz Lynch NQ 00:00:00 0
NQ 169 Tug Giant Schnauzer Lorraine Cannon NQ 00:00:00 0
EX 128 Kendra English Cocker Spaniel Linda Colflesh Excused 0
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